Effective for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018, the University adopted GASB Statement No. 81, Irrevocable Split-Interest
Agreements , ("GASB 81").  This statement provides recognition and measurement guidance for situations in which the University is
a beneficiary of a split-interest agreement.  The adoption of GASB 81 has been reflected as of July 1, 2017, resulting in an increase
in investments of $10,089, an increase in deferred inflows of resources of $16,972, and a reduction in net position of $6,883.
Ending balances as of June 30, 2017 have not been restated to reflect the impact of GASB 81 because applicable information is not
available to calculate the impact on noncurrent assets for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2017.

Beginning net position as of July 1, 2017 was restated for the effects of the University's adoption of GASB 75 and GASB 81 as
follows:

June 30, 2017 as GASB 81 GASB 75 July 1, 2017 as
Originally Reported Adoption Adoption Restated

Current assets
Noncurrent assets

Total assets

Deferred outflows of
resources

Current liabilities
Noncurrent liabilities

Total liabilities

Deferred inflows of
resources

Net Position

$   542,283
5,541,516

$   -
10,089

-$   $   542,283
5,551,605

6,083,799 10,089 6,093,888

54,749 18,915 73,664

586,101
1,620,513

39,962
1,322,624

626,063
2,943,137

2,206,614 1,362,586 3,569,200

- 16,972 16,972

$   3,931,934 $   (6,883) (1,343,671) $   $   2,581,380

2. Cash and cash equivalents

The University’s cash and cash equivalents as of June 30, 2018 and 2017 were as follows:

2018 2017
Cash and cash equivalents, current 64,332 $   20,369 $
Restricted cash and cash equivalents, noncurrent - 4
Total cash and cash equivalents 64,332 $   20,373 $

Of the bank balances for cash, $857 of the total $84,742 in 2018 and $832 of the total $50,577 in 2017 were covered by federal
depository insurance. Any remaining amounts were uninsured and uncollateralized, as banks holding deposits of the University are
legally prohibited from collateralizing these deposits.